
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL 

OLD SECRETARIAT : DELHI-110054 

F.No. DE.2(28)/DRC(E-I1)/PGT (Comp. Sci.)Male/2019/ 	 Dated: 	
ky 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification of appointment order vide posting ID No. 20190288 dated 05/11/2019 

the category of Shri Deepak Singh, PGT Computer Science Male may be read as "OBC" instead of 

"General", rest of the content of the order will remain same. 

SECTIO OFFICER 

DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL 

F.No. DE.2(28)/DRC(E-11)/PGT (Comp. Sci.)Male/2019/ 
	

Dated: 

Copy for information and necessary action to:- 
	 (fr(i5) 

1. PAO concerned 

2. HOS concerned 

3. In-charge (Computer) with request to make necessary corrections in database and upload the 

same on official website of the department. 

4. Employee concerned (Emp. ID. 20192855) 

5. Guard File 

SECTION OFFICER 

DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL 

• 



GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL 

OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054 

F.No. DE.2(28)/DRC(E-II)/PGT (Comp. Sci.)Male/2019/  2:y5.1  Dated: 06-)1 - 11211y 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

  

    

In partial modification of appointment order vide posting ID No. 20190288 dated 05/11/2019 

the Date of Birth of Shri Sanjeet Kumar, PGT Computer Science Male may be read as ".1/03/1989" 

instead of "01/03/1983", rest of the content of the order will remain same. 

SECT ON OFFICER 

DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL 

F.No. DE.2(28)/DRC(E-II)/PGT (Comp. Sci.)Male/2019/ 
	

Dated: 

Copy for information and necessary action to:- 

1. PAO concerned 

2. HOS concerned 

3. In-charge (Computer) with request to make necessary corrections in database and upload the 

same on official website of the department. 

4. Employee concerned (Emp. ID. 20192825) 

5. Guard File 

SECTION OFFICER 

DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL 

• 


	Page 1
	Page 1

